representations or warrantees as to the completeness and accuracy of any information contained in any other part of
the Prospectus.

Consent for the inclusion of this Report in the Prospectus in the form and context in which it appears has been given. At
the date of this Report, this consent has not been withdrawn.

Yours faithfully

Andrew May
Director
Greenwich & Co Audit Pty Ltd
Level 2, 35 Outram Street
West Perth WA 6005

Date: 24 April 2017

77BRYAH RESOURCES  PROSPECTUS

Appendix 1

1. Historical and Pro-Forma Financial Information

1a. Bryah Historical and Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 12 March 2017

Current Assets

Note

 Bryah
As at
12 March
2017
(audited)

   $

$

Pro-Forma
adjustments
(includes
significant
subsequent
events) –
Min
Subscription
as at 12
March 2017

$

Pro-Forma
adjustments
- (includes
significant
subsequent
events) –
Max
Subscription
as at 12
March 2017
   $

Pro-Forma –
Min
Subscription
as at 12
March 2017

$

Pro-Forma –
Max
Subscription
as at 12
March 2017

$

Cash and cash equivalents 4 1,993 4,863,010 5,800,010 4,865,003 5,802,003

Trade & other receivables  8,513 - - 8,513 8,513

Total Current Assets  10,506 4,863,010 5,800,010 4,873,516 5,810,516

Non-Current Assets

Deferred exploration 5 1,081,293 780,000 780,000 1,861,293 1,861,293

Total Non-Current Assets  1,081,293 780,000 780,000 1,861,293 1,861,293

Total Assets  1,091,799 5,643,010 6,580,010 6,734,809 7,671,809

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  175,985 - - 175,985 175,985

Total Current Liabilities  175,985 - - 175,985 175,985

Total Liabilities  175,985 - - 175,985 175,985

Net Assets  915,814 5,643,010 6,580,010 6,558,824 7,495,824

Contributed equity 6 920,738 5,536,110 6,473,110 6,456,848 7,393,848

Share Based Payment Reserve 7 63,250 106,900 106,900 170,150 170,150

Accumulated losses  (68,174) - - (68,174) (68,174)

Total Equity  915,814 5,643,010 6,580,010 6,558,824 7,495,824

The above statement should be read in accordance with the accompanying notes.

78 BRYAH RESOURCES  PROSPECTUS

Bryah Historical Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the Period Ended 12 March 2017

 Period to
12 March 2017

(audited)
$

Share based payment expense   (63,250)

Other expenses   (4,924)

Loss before tax   (68,174)

Other comprehensive income   -

Total comprehensive income   (68,174)

79BRYAH RESOURCES  PROSPECTUS

2. Pro-Forma Transactions and Assumptions

[…]

Share based payments in the form of options are valued using pricing models. Models use assumptions and estimates
as inputs.

83BRYAH RESOURCES  PROSPECTUS

4. Cash and cash equivalents
 Note Min

subscription
$

Max
subscription

$

Balance of cash and cash equivalents at 12 March 2017  1,993 1,993

Add Subsequent events:

- Seed capital 2.a) 600,000 600,000

- Exploration and costs of capital 2.b) (150,000) (150,000)

Add Pro-Forma adjustments:

- Offer 2.c) 5,000,000 6,000,000

- Lead Manager Offer 2.d) 10 10

- Costs of the offer 2.f) (537,000) (600,000)

- TMS payment 2.g) (50,000) (50,000)

Pro-Forma balance of cash and cash equivalents  4,865,003 5,802,003

5. Exploration assets

 Note $

Balance of exploration assets at 12 March 2017  1,081,293

Add Subsequent events:

- Exploration costs 2.b) 130,000

Add Pro-Forma adjustment:

- AVL Mineral Rights Agreement 2.e) 600,000

- TMS payment 2.g) 50,000

Pro-Forma balance of exploration assets  1,861,293

84 BRYAH RESOURCES  PROSPECTUS

6. Contributed equity

 Note Min
Subscription
Number of

Shares

Min
Subscription

$

Max
Subscription
Number of

Shares

Max
Subscription

$

Balance of contributed equity at 12 March 2017  22,000,000 920,738 22,000,000 920,738

Add Subsequent event:

- Seed capital 2.a) 6,000,000 600,000 6,000,000 600,000

- Costs of capital 2.b) - (20,000) - (20,000)

Shares on issue at date of this prospectus  28,000,000 1,500,738 28,000,000 1,500,738

Add Pro-Forma adjustments:

- Offer * 2.c) 25,000,000 5,000,000 30,000,000 6,000,000

- Lead Manager Offer  2.d) - (106,890) - (106,890)

- Costs of the offer 2.f) - (537,000) - (600,000)

- AVL Mineral Rights Agreement 2.e) 3,000,000 600,000 3,000,000 600,000

Pro-Forma balance of contributed equity at 12 March
2017  *

56,000,000

6,456,848

61,000,000

7,393,848

* One free Listed Option for every two Shares issued. The Listed Options are exercisable at $0.30 on or before 31 October 2020. The
terms and conditions of the Listed Options are outlined at Section 10.3 of the Prospectus.

 Listed Options exercisable at $0.30 on or before 31 October 2020. The terms and conditions of the Listed Options are outlined at

Section 10.3 of the Prospectus

* Ref to Section 3.9 of the Prospectus for details of historical and pro-forma options on issue.